OFFICE OF THE :



Phone: 2538-3683 (Direct) 2538-2664 / 0203 Fax: 2538-6442 E-mail: chmgram@yahoo.com

MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY

P.O.: Madhyamgram
Dist.: North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700129

MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY TENDER NOTICE

Sealed e-Tender & Tender are invited from the bonafied and resourceful agencies by the Executive Officer, Madhyamgram Municipality through the following N.I.T. bearing no. WBMAD/MM /NIT-12e/2020-21 & WBMAD/MM /NIT-13e/2020-21 & NIT NO. MM/Chair/2312/2020-21, dt.11.02.2021 Details of Tender will be available from the website https://wbtenders.gov.in & Municipal website www.madhyamgrammunicipality.org & Office notice board. Municipal Authority has every right to accept or reject any Tender & Quotation without assigning any reason.

Executive Officer
Madhyamgram Municipality
Executive Officer
Madhyamgram Municipality
North 24 Purganas





MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY

P.O. : Madhyamgram Dist. : North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700129

Ref. No.: MM/Chair/ 2312 /2020-21

Date: 11.02.2021

Sealed tenders are invited from the bonafied and resourceful contractors for the under mentioned works. Tender purchaseing application will be deposited within stipulated time through their letter head pad with photo copies of relevant documents.

Sl. No.	Name of the work	Estimated Amount	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender Paper	Time of Completion
1	Repair & Renovation of Vat at Subhashpally in ward no.21 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	53781	1076	100	7 days
2	Repair and renovation of RCC cover slab drain Opposite site of B.S.F Camp in ward no.02 and Providing & Fixing ManHole From Romalinda Diagonastic Centre to Julien day school, ganganagar in ward 25 & ward 26 and Manhole cover, home pipe drain at Doharia Main Road in ward no 9 and 25 under Madhyamgram Municipality	64248	1285	100	7 days
3	Construction of BFS Road std from H/O.Goutam Paul to H/O.Archana Biswas and std from std from H/O.Rajib Sing to H/O. Shyamal Karmakar (length-100 meter) in ward no.03 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	286266	5725	300	20 days
4	Construction of BFS Road std from H/O. Sabita Das to H/O. Sandhya Ghosh and std from H/O. Basu Debnath to H/O. Jayanta Paul (length-100 meter) in ward no.03 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	286266	5725	300	20 days

Terms and Condition:

- 1) Last date of tender purchasing application: 18.02.2021, up to 2 p.m. with relevant documents.
- 2) I.T, P.T, G.S.T Certificate and 40% credential will be used Civil works within Five years.
- 3) Date of tender paper issue on 18.02.2021 (2:30 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.).
- 4) Date of Dropping: 21.02.2021 (10 a.m. to 2 p.m.).
- 5) Date of Opening: 21.02
 - 21.02.2021 at 2-30 p.m.
- 6) Earnest money will be deposited by Bank draft in favour of "Madhyamgram Municipality".
- Security will be 10% of the bill amount (8% will be deducted from bill and 2% earnest money will be converted to security) and that will be refund after 1 (One) year from the date of completion.
- 8) No tender paper will be issued who has not yet completed the pending work of this Municipality.
- 9) Municipal Authority has every right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason.

Executive Officer
Madhyamgram Municipality
Executive Officer

ladhyamgram Municip North 24 Parganas